
Minutes - Board of Town Trustees 
Illinois Office Supply • Ottawa, IL 430 

STATE OF ILLINOIS, 
I I 

Kane c t _______ oun y, ss. 

Town of _ __;G=e=n=ev~a"'-----
THE BOARD OF TOWN TRUSTEES met at the 

office of the Town Clerk at 400 Wheeler Drive on June 16 , 20 ll_ , 
PRESENT: J. Patrick Jaeger Supervisor 

Barbara E. Olson Town Clerk 
Richard Sharp Town Trustee 
Sharon R. Brazill Town Trustee 
John Connolly Town Trustee 

-------------------------Town Trustee 
M ~ Patrick Jaeger acting as chairperson and Barbara Olson 
as clerk. The following official business was transacted: 

PUBLIC HEARING 
GENEVA TOWNSHIP AND GENEVA TOWNSHIP 

ROAD DISTRICT 
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 

Trustee John Connolly opened the Public Hearing at 6:30 p.m. 
(Supervisor Patrick Jaeger arrived during the Public Hearing.) 
Clerk Barbara Olson called the roll. 
Trustee Connolly presented proposed Ordinance #02-11 for consideration. 

ORDINANCE #02-ll GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET 
AND APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2011-2012. 

GENERAL ROAD FUND 
PERMANENT ROAD FUND 
EQUIPMENT & BUILDING FUND 
IMRFFUND 
FICA FUND 
LIABILITY FUND 
BRIDGE FUND 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

58,941.00 
675,000.00 

30,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,000.00 
7,000.00 

-0.00 

$773,441.00 

There were no residents in attendance at the Public Hearing. . . 



ORDINANCE #01-11 GENEVA TOWNSHIP BUDGET AND 
APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2011-2012. 

GENERAL TOWN FUND 
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND 
GENEVA TOWNSHIP SPECIAL FIRE 
DISTRICT FUND 
GENEVA TOWNSHIP SPECIAL 
AMBULANCE DISTRICT 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

712,896.59 
57,087.18 

70,881.31 

13,492.18 

$854,357.79 

There were no residents in attendance at the Public Hearing. 
Motion by Trustee Sharp/second by Trustee Brazill to pass Ordinance #01-11 
totaling $854,357.79. 
Roll Call Vote: Ayes-Sharp/Brazill/Connolly/Jaeger. Absent-Kovacs. 
Motion carried unanimously. 

Supervisor Jaeger closed the Public Hearing at 7:00p.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

<J5rM.b~ C{){gv>V 
Barbara E. Olson 
Township Clerk 


