STATE OF ILLINOIS,		
Kane County,	ss.	
Town of <u>Geneva</u> ,	THE BOARD OF TOWN TRUS	STEES met at the
PRESENT: J.	Wheeler Drive on June 16 Patrick Jaeger bara E. Olson	, 20 <u>11</u> , Supervisor Town Clerk
Ric	hard Sharp	Town Trustee
Sha	ron R. Brazill	Town Trustee
Joh	n Connolly	Town Trustee
		Town Trustee
M <u>r.</u> <u>Patrick Jaeger</u>	acting as chairperson and Barbara (	)lson
as clerk. The following official busi	·	

## **PUBLIC HEARING** GENEVA TOWNSHIP AND GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT **BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012**

Trustee John Connolly opened the Public Hearing at 6:30 p.m. (Supervisor Patrick Jaeger arrived during the Public Hearing.) Clerk Barbara Olson called the roll. Trustee Connolly presented proposed Ordinance #02-11 for consideration.

ORDINANCE #02-11 GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2011-2012.

GENERAL ROAD FUND	58,941.00
PERMANENT ROAD FUND	675,000.00
<b>EQUIPMENT &amp; BUILDING FUND</b>	30,000.00
IMRF FUND	1,500.00
FICA FUND	1,000.00
LIABILITY FUND	7,000.00
BRIDGE FUND	-0.00

\$773,441.00 **TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS** 

There were no residents in attendance at the Public Hearing. Public Notice of the Public Hearing was published in the Kane County

## ORDINANCE #01-11 GENEVA TOWNSHIP BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2011-2012.

GENERAL TOWN FUND	712,896.59
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND	57,087.18
GENEVA TOWNSHIP SPECIAL FIRE	
DISTRICT FUND	70,881.31
GENEVA TOWNSHIP SPECIAL	
AMBULANCE DISTRICT	13,492.18

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

\$854,357.79

There were no residents in attendance at the Public Hearing. Motion by Trustee Sharp/second by Trustee Brazill to pass Ordinance #01-11 totaling \$854,357.79.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes-Sharp/Brazill/Connolly/Jaeger. Absent-Kovacs. Motion carried unanimously.

Supervisor Jaeger closed the Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Barbara E. Olson

**Township Clerk**